TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America N.A.		11/06/2008	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fantastic Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	564 Gateway Drive
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Annie's Homegrown, Inc.
Street Address:	564 Gateway Drive
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Napa Valley Kitchens, Inc.
Street Address:	560 Gateway Drive
City:	Napa
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	94558
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2502884	BIG SOUP
Registration Number:	2962273	CARB'TASTIC
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0478

900121944

Registration Number:	2396643	CHA-CHA CHILI
Registration Number:	1479790	
Registration Number:	2425552	EAT BETTER, LIVE BETTER
Registration Number:	2916377	FANTASTIC ALWAYS NATURAL
Registration Number:	1294730	FANTASTIC FALAFIL MIX
Registration Number:	1656369	FANTASTIC FOODS
Registration Number:	2070953	FANTASTIC FOODS
Registration Number:	1499103	FANTASTIC NOODLES
Registration Number:	2841730	FAST NATURALS
Registration Number:	1874035	JUMPIN' BLACK BEANS
Registration Number:	1928000	NATURE'S BURGER
Registration Number:	1283876	QUICK PILAF
Registration Number:	2229911	READY SET PASTA
Registration Number:	1496037	TOFU CLASSICS
Registration Number:	1283868	VEGETARIAN CHILI MIX
Registration Number:	1856858	TAMARIND TREE THE TASTE OF INDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U010-FFI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Branca
Signature:	/cynthia m. branca/
Date:	12/04/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Release_and_Reassignmentpdf#page1.tif source=Executed_Release_and_Reassignmentpdf#page2.tif source=Executed_Release_and_Reassignmentpdf#page3.tif source=Executed_Release_and_Reassignmentpdf#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0479

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "IP Memorandum"), dated as of October 27, 2005, executed by Fantastic Foods, Inc., a California corporation ("FFI"), Annie's Homegrown, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AHI"), and Napa Valley Kitchens, Inc., a California corporation (collectively with FFI and AHI, the "Grantors"), pursuant to which the Grantors (a) acknowledged their grant of a security interest in favor of Bank of America N.A. (the "Lender") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith. The IP Memorandum was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2006, at Reel 3295, Frame 0457.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to FFI and AHI, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender, hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to FFI and AHI, without representation or warranty, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0480 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this as of this day of November, 2008.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

Trrr II.

Exhibit A Trademarks – Intellectual Property Security Agreement

Docket No.	Trademark	Country	Filing Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Class
F0013/2019	NATURE'S SAUSAGES	CA	26-Jan-1995	773911	26-Apr-1996	456848	Registered	CA Wares
F0013/2001		et;	14-Dec-1994	126306/94	29-Oct-1999	4330701	Registered	29 Int.
F0013/2001A		Я	[4-Dec-1994	126307/94	, 9691-mf-11	4282810	Registered	30 lnt.
F0013/2004	BIG SOUP	S	02-Nov-1999	75/838,190	30-Oct-2001	2502884	Registered	30 Int.
F0013/2005	CARB'TASTIC	SO	26-Nov-2003	78/333,744	14-Jun-2005	2962273	Registered	29 Int.
F0013/2006	CHA-CHA CHIL!	SO	02-Feb-1994	74/485,626	24-Oct-2000	2396643	Registered	29 lnt.
F0013/2014		ŝn	J1-Sep-1986	73/619,578	08-Mar-1988	1479790	Registered	29 Int., 30 Int.
F0013/2008	EAT BETTER, LIVE BETTER	Sn	07-Jul-1998	75/514,800	30-Jan-2001	2425552	Registered	29 Int., 30 Int.
F0013/2005		SO	03-Dec-2003	78/336,053	04-Jan-2005	2916377	Registered	29 Int., 30 Int.
				¥. 3				
F0613/2020		s N	23-Sep-1982	73/388,231	11-Sep-1984	1294730	Registered	30 lat.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0482

Docket No.	Trademark	Country	Filing Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Class
P0013/2000	FANTASTIC FOODS	SO	05-Jul-1990	74/075,573	10-Sep-1991	1656369	Registered	29 Int., 30 Int.
F0013/200,		US	l 7-Jun-1994	74/538,772	17-4m-1997	2070953	Registered	29 lnt., 30 lnt.
F0013/2012	PANTASTIC NOODLBS	ns.	24-Jul-1987	73/674,490	02-Aug-1988	1499103	Registered	30 lnt.
F0013/2015	FAST NATURALS	SO	07-Oct-2002	78/171,912	11-May-2004	2841730	Registered	29 Int.
F0013/2013	JUMPIN' BLACK BEANS	SD	02-Feb-1994	74/485,473	17-Jan-1995	1874035	Registered	29 Int.
F0013/2010	NATURE'S BURGER	ns	18-Oct-1994	74/587,161	17-Oct-1995	1928000	Registered	30 Int.
F0013/201.		US	23-Sep-1982	73/388,230	26-Jun-1984	1283876	Registered	. 30 Int.
F0013/2016	READY SET PASTA	ns	17-Dec-1996	75/214,895	09-Mar-1999	2229911	Registered	30 lnt.
F0013/2017	TOFU CLASSICS	US	29-Oct-1987	73/692,548	12-Jul-1988	1496037	Registered	30 Int.
88	Setatian Setatian							
F0013/2021	i i	US	23-Sep-1982	73/387,780	26-Jun-1984	1283868	Registered	29 Int.



29 Int.

Registered

1856858

74/415,306 04-Oct-1994

22-Jul-1993

SD

** Registration owned by Annie's Homegrown, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 12/04/2008